\$40.00 533294

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David J. Cline	04/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Balboa Instruments, Inc.	
Street Address:	1382 Bell Avenue	
City:	Tustin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92780	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5332944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)250-6012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 94925-6008

Email: lr_iplaw@pacbell.net
Correspondent Name: Larry K. Roberts
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8569

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92658

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1870
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry K. Roberts

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment US 5332944#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019181 FRAME: 0833

500262816

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 1870		
U.S. Patent No. 5,332,944	Issue Date July 26, 1994	Application Serial No.	Filing Date October 6, 1993		
Title of Invention: ENVI	RONMENTALLY SEALED PIE	ZOELECTRIC SWITCH ASS	EMBLY		
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal I	Place of Business of Assignor		
David J. Cline		Newport Beach, California			
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
Balboa Instruments, Inc.		1382 Bell Avenue Tustin, California 92780			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this day of April , in the year 2007 at Signature for Assignor for of authorized signatory if Assignor is a					
County of Orange Before me personally appeared ANED T, CLINES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 20 m day of American formula (Notice). In the year 2027					
		/- -/	AS01A/REV01		

PATENT

REEL: 019181 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 04/21/2007